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Alamance Community College
Associate Degree Nursing
1247 Jimmie Kerr Rd.
Graham, NC 27253

Darlene Listopad
Director of Nursing
336-506-4180
dmlistopad035@alamancecc.edu
T: 336-506-4254
Valerie Hilliard MSN, RN
Nursing Instructor
vmhilliard392@alamancecc.edu
T: (336) 506-4244

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport requirements

Tracking Database vendor- Castlebranch
Viewpoint screening

Barton College
School of Nursing
PO Box 5000
Wilson, NC 27893

Sharon Isenhour Shepard, PhD, RN
Professor and Dean
T: (252) 399-6401
sishepard@barton.edu
Randy Hamm, DNP, RN, CCRN
Assistant Professor of Nursing
Nursing Scholars Cohort Coordinator
T: (252) 399-6403

grhamm@barton.edu

Campbell University

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport requirements
No tracking database vendor

Yes, Core Orientation



mailto:dmlistopad035@alamancecc.edu
mailto:vmhilliard392@alamancecc.edu
mailto:sishepard@barton.edu
mailto:grhamm@barton.edu
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PO Box 1090
Buies Creek, NC 27506
College of Pharmacy & Health Sciences

Dr. Courtney Calhoun
Assistant Director Nursing
Experiential Education Director
T:910.893.1626
ccalhoun@campbell.edu
Shelley Vahue
Administrative Assistant
vahue@campbell.edu

Yes, Passport requirements

All Health Sciences

Tracking database vendor Nursing- Rotation
Manager, PA- Castlebranch, Pharmacy/PT-
Magnus/Certiphi

COVID Vaccines required- yes

Care of COVID patients- yes; N 95 provided if
required by site, not fit testing

Graduation- May

Central Carolina Community College
1105 Kelly Dr.
Sanford, NC 27330-9840

Melissa Fogarty
Program Director, Medical Assisting
Suite 220, B5 W.B. Wicker Lifelong Learning
Center
T:919-718-7325
mfoga209@cccc.edu; mfogarty@cccc.edu

Yes, Core Orientation

Duke University
School of Nursing
DUMC 3322, 307 Trent Drive
Durham, NC, 27710
Local: 919-684-9161
Toll-free: 877-415-3853

Maggie McDonough
ABSN Clinical Instructor Manager
T:919.694.9292
Fax: 919.681.8899
m.mcdonough@duke.edu

Stephanie Gedzyk-Nieman, DNP, MSN, RNC-
MNN
ABSN Assistant Dean
T: 919-684-9364;
Stephanie.gedzyknieman@duke.edu

Yes, Core Orientation

Yes, Passport requirements
Tracking database vendor, Nursing,
Castlebranch. Rotation Manager



mailto:ccalhoun@campbell.edu
mailto:vahue@campbell.edu
mailto:mfoga209@cccc.edu
mailto:mfogarty@cccc.edu
mailto:m.mcdonough@duke.edu
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Heather Mountz
Coordinator DUSON Community Health
Improvement Partnership Program
T: (919) 684-9345
heather.mountz@duke.edu

Durham Technical Community College
1637 Lawson Street
Durham, NC 27703

919-686-3300

Sheryl J. McCloud, MSN/Ed, RN
Program Director PN
Mcclouds@durhamtech.edu
T: 919-536-7233 ext: 8123

Denise Walz, MSN, RN
walzd@durhamtech.edu

Johnnie Bratton, MSN, RN
Program Director Associate Degree Nursing
T: 919-536-7200 ext: 8094
Brattonj@durhamtech.edu

Lesley Chaffin- ADN Clinical Coordinator
chaffinl@durhamtech.edu
T: 919.536.7200 EX 8101

Lillie Hill
Director, NA Programs
hill@DURHAMTECH.EDU
T: 919-536-7222 ext: 4302

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport requirements, PN, ADN, CNA,
CE

Tracking database vendor, Castlebranch for
credentialing,
Rotation Manager for clinical placement



mailto:heather.mountz@duke.edu
mailto:walzd@durhamtech.edu
mailto:Brattonj@durhamtech.edu
mailto:chaffinl@durhamtech.edu
mailto:hilll@DURHAMTECH.EDU
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Dr. Jean D. Brown, CMAA, CNI, CPP
Director, Allied Health &
Clinical Coordinator
Health and Wellness Department
brownjd@durhamtech.edu
T: 919 536-7222 ext. 4311

Wanda Waiters, RN
NA Clinical Coordinator
waitersw@durhamtech.edu
T: 919-537-7200 ext. 4317

ECPI University
4101 Doie Cope Rd
Raleigh, NC 27613

Kat Pickett Yes, Core Orientation
Interim Director of Registered Nursing Yes, Passport requirements
T: 919.571.0057 Ext: 68207

KPickett@ecpi.edu

Joanne Snow

Associate DON- AD Program

JSnow@ecpi.edu
919-571-0057, Ext: 68437

Stacey Jones MSN, RN
DON & interim ADON PN Program
T: 919.571.0057, Ext: 68989
Cell: 984-272-2119
stjones@ecpi.edu



mailto:brownjd@durhamtech.edu
mailto:waitersw@durhamtech.edu
mailto:KPickett@ecpi.edu
mailto:JSnow@ecpi.edu
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Elon University
Department of Nursing
762 Haggard Ave, Campus Box 2085
Elon, NC 27244

Dr. Tiffany Morris

Department Chair

T: 336-278-6429
tmorris14@elon.edu

Yes, Core Orientation
No passport
Tracking Castlebranch
Plan to use Rotation Manager
COVID Vaccine Mandate

Johnston Community College
245 College Road
Smithfield, NC 27577
919-934-3051

Jennifer Wells, MSN, RN
Assistant Director, Nursing Education
Programs
jswells@johnstoncc.edu
T: 919-209-2033
jswells@johnstoncc.edu
Jennifer B. Sugg
Department Chair of Nursing and Allied
Health Programs
919-209-2162
jbsugg@johnstoncc.edu

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport
Tracking database vendor, Viewpoint

North Carolina Central University
1801 Fayetteville St. Durham NC
27707
919-530-6100

open RN, MSN
Nursing Faculty & Clinical Site Coordinator
T: 919-530-6003

Yes, Core Orientation

Yes, Passport requirements
Tracking database vendor, Verified
Credentials

Piedmont Community College
PO Box 1197
1715 College Drive
Roxboro, NC 27573
336-599-1181

Darrick Woods,
Darrick.Woods@piedmontcc.edu
Associate Director AD Program
T: 336-322-2219

Yes, Core Orientation

Yes, Passport requirements
Tracking database vendor, Verified
Credentials



mailto:tmorris14@elon.edu
mailto:jswells@johnstoncc.edu
mailto:jswells@johnstoncc.edu
mailto:jbsugg@johnstoncc.edu
mailto:Darrick.Woods@piedmontcc.edu
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UNC Chapel Hill
School of Nursing, UNC-Chapel Hill
Carrington Hall, CB #7460
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7460
919-966-3734

JoAnn Stanek DNP, RN, ANP-BC
Assistant Professor, UNC SON
joanwms@email.unc.edu

Edward Zayas
Director, Student Clinical Support Division,
University of North Carolina Chapel Hill
School of Nursing
T: (919) 962-8985

Andrew Murrell
Clinical Support Specialist
Undergraduate Clinical Placements, UNC SON
T: 919-843-5790
murrella@email.unc.edu
Brenda Mitchell, PhD, CCC-SLP
Assoc. Chair, Student Services & AHEC
Operations
919-966-9038
brenda mitchell@med.unc.edu

Marko Stanisic

Ebony Harris
Clinical Support
Stephen Grinkley, Clinical Support
Natalie Vosskuhler, Clinical Support

Yes, Core Orientation

Yes, Passport requirements

Nursing, PA- CO, Dentistry- BC & UDS
Tracking database vendor, Rotation Manger



mailto:joanwms@email.unc.edu
mailto:murrella@email.unc.edu
mailto:brenda_mitchell@med.unc.edu
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Vance Granville Community College
PO Box 917
200 Community College Rd. Exit 209,
Henderson, N.C. 27536
252-492-2061

Anna Seaman, DNP, RN, CNE
Program Head Associate Degree Nursing
Program
seamana@vgcc.edu
T: 252-738-3484
F: 252-738-3483
Radiography/Medical Assisting
Stacey Soles
Clinical Coordinator, Radiography
T: 252 -738- 3515
soles@vgcc.edu

Yes, Core Orientation

Yes, Passport requirements

Tracking database vendor, Verified
Credentials- Rotation Manager Fall 2019

Wake Technical Community College
Perry Health Sciences Campus
2901 Holston Lane
Raleigh, North Carolina 27610
919-747-0400

Anne Jones-Sutton, MS, RN, CPNP-PC
Dean, Nursing
T: 919-747-0080
amjonessutton@waketech.edu
Becky Harris, MSN, RN Assoc. Dean
Clinical Coordinator, Nursing
919-747-0068
riharris@waketech.edu
Diane Cardamone, MSN, RN
Dept. Head, Nurse Aide
Workforce Allied Health
T: 919.747.0065
dscardamone@waketech.edu

TBD- Clinical Coordinator, NA program

919-866-6121

Yes, Core Orientation

Yes, Passport requirements - ADN, Rad Tech,

Med. Lab, Pharmacy, NA

Tracking database vendor, Castlebranch,
credentialing

Rotation Manager, clinical placement



mailto:seamana@vgcc.edu
mailto:soles@vgcc.edu
mailto:amjonessutton@waketech.edu
mailto:rjharris@waketech.edu
mailto:dscardamone@waketech.edu
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Sidney L. Morris, Jr.
Radiography
simorris@waketech.edu
Megan Wilson
Dept. Head Radiology/CT/MRI
mlwilson@waketech.edu
Shantel McNeill Program Director, SON
ssmcneill@waketech.edu

Farah Foster Clinical Coordinator,SON
fsfoster1 @waketech.edu

Jennifer Drust Program Director, MRI
adrust@waketech.edu

Rebecca Rendahl Program Director, EDT
rirendahl@waketech.edu

De’Lyncia Pegues Clinical Coordinator EDT
dmpegues@waketech.edu

Charmaine Parker MA
Medical Assistant
919-747-0153
caparker@waketech.edu

Director
Medical Laboratory Technology
919-747-



mailto:slmorris@waketech.edu
mailto:mlwilson@waketech.edu
mailto:ssmcneill@waketech.edu
mailto:SONfsfoster1@waketech.edu
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Shannon Natale
Department Head, Pharmacy Technology
919-747-0103
bsbutlernatale@waketech.edu
Barbara Smith
Clinical Compliance Administrator
919-747-0105
Basmith1l@waketech.edu

Tara Overton
Clinical Coordinator, EMS
T: 9 919-866-5399
tgoverton@waketech.edu

Watts School of Nursing Judy King, DNP, MSN, RN, CDE Yes, Core Orientation
Watts College of Nursing —Spring 2020 T: 919-470-8513 Yes, Passport requirements
2828 Croasdaile Dr., Suite 200 judyanne.king@duke.edu
Durham, NC 27705 Monique Barrett
Coordinator of Student Affairs
T.

monique.barrett@duke.edu

William Peace University Erica Jastrow, EAD MSN CNE RN Yes, Core Orientation
15 East Peace St. RN to BSN Program Director Yes, Passport requirements
Raleigh, NC 27604 Office phone: 919-508-2290

Cell phone: 919-495-8845



mailto:bsbutlernatale@waketech.edu
mailto:Basmith1@waketech.edu
mailto:tgoverton@waketech.edu
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Email: eljastrow@peace.edu

Wilson Community College
902 Herring Ave. Wilson, NC 27893

AuthoraCare Collective
2500 Summit Ave.
Greensboro, NC 27405

AuthoraCare Collective
914 Chapel Hill Rd
Burlington, NC 27215

Jennifer Brice Williams
Clinical Coordinator
T: 252-216-1313
Jw3520@wilsoncc.edu

Julie O'Neal, MSN, RN, NPD-BC, CEN
Director of Learning and Education
Julie.oneal@authoracare.org
(336) 621-2500

Julie Ullery, MS, RN, CHPN
Staff Education Coordinator/Student
Placement
Julie.ullery@authoracare.org
(336) 621-2500

Yes, Core Orientation
Rotation Manager Clinical placement
Viewpoint Screening

No to CORE
No to Passport

Uses internal orientation education
documents

Central Carolina Hospital- A Duke Life
Point Hospital
1135 Carthage St.
Sanford, NC 27330

Carrissa Chesnut- Human Resource Manager
T: (919) 774-2140
Carissa.Chesnut@LPNT.net

Central Regional Hospital
300 Veazey Road

Frankie Ballard, PhD, MSN, RN-BC
Education

Yes, Core Orientation



mailto:eljastrow@peace.edu
mailto:Julie.oneal@authoracare.org
mailto:Julie.ullery@authoracare.org
mailto:Carissa.Chesnut@LPNT.net
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Butner, North Carolina 27509

T: 919-764-5470
P: Frankie.ballard@dhhs.nc.gov

Duke University Health System

Duke University Hospital
2301 Erwin Road
Durham, NC 27710
919-684-8111

Duke Regional Hospital
3643 North Roxboro Rd.
Durham, NC 27704
919-470-4000

Duke Raleigh Hospital
3400 Wake Forest Rd
Raleigh, NC 27609-7373
Phone: 919-954-3000

Duke Clinics

Duke HomeCare & Hospice

Yes, Passport Requirements

Pamela B. Edwards, EdD, MSN, RN-BC, FABC,
CNE, CENP
Associate Chief Nursing Officer, Education,
Practice & Research
Duke University Health System
Associate Consulting Professor, Duke
University School of Nursing
919.684.3482 Phone
edwar024@mc.duke.edu

Margaret H. Sturdivant, RN, MSN, CPPS
Administrative Director, Patient Education,
Workforce Dev. and Clinical Affiliations,
DUHS
T: 919.684.9052
margaret.sturdivant@duke.edu

Cynthia Keener MSN, RN, NPD-BC
Program Manager: Workforce Development &
Clinical Affiliations Duke University Health
System
Cynthia.keener@duke.edu

T: 919-688-7023

Lisa Barker
Clinical Nurse Educator: Workforce
Development and Clinical Affiliations DUHS

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport requirements

Clinical placements vendor, Rotation Manager
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Lisa.barker@duke.edu
919-668-1646

Tracy Stell, BSN, RN, CNML, EMT
Assistant Director of Staff Education &
Development
Duke Regional Hospital Education Services
Department
DUHS Life Support Training Center
Coordinator

Office 919-470-8250
tracy.stell@duke.edu

Durham VA Health Care System

Durham VA Medical Center
508 Fulton Street
Durham, NC 27705

Cynthia McArthur-Kearney, DHA, MSN, RN,
NE-BC, FNP-C
Chief Nurse for Education and Medicine
Durham VA HCS, 10th Floor- B10032A
Phone 919-286-0411 x176141
Cynthia.Mcarthur-Kearney@va.gov

No, Core Orientation
No, Passport requirements

Yes: VHA Mandatory Training for Health
Professional Trainees in our TMS and below
link for required paperwork:

Durham VA HPT/WOC Paperwork

UNC Chatham Hospital
475 Progress Blvd
Siler City, NC 27344

Jeanne Riddle, BSN, RN
Clinical Educator
(919) 799-4499 (p)
Jeanne.Riddle@unchealth.unc.edu

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport requirements

Federal Correctional Complex- Butner

Capt. Ivy Manning, DON

No, Core Orientation



mailto:Lisa.barker@duke.edu
mailto:tracy.stell@duke.edu
mailto:Cynthia.Mcarthur-Kearney@va.gov
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/www.durham.va.gov/Associated_Health_Trainee_Without_Compensation.asp__;!!JN6lrkDE!kH_-PoEpeOwvKWGEgTH2d7JCVgcHtViMQs_YPWgQS-tBH1V6Q4oSUkb_db2g697z$
mailto:Jeanne.Riddle@unchealth.unc.edu

Consortium for Clinical Education and Practice

|
i}
i
b

&

Consortium

CLINICAL | EDUCATION | PRACTICE

Resource Guide for Clinical Placements

PO Box 1600
Butner, NC 27509

T: 919-575-3900 Ext. 6217
IManning@bop.gov

CDR Darlene Brown
Nurse Educator
T: 919-575-3900 Ask for staff as listed above
dbrown@bop.gov
Maude W. Lyons
mlyons@bop.gov

No, Passport requirements

Granville Health System Hospital
1010 College Street
Oxford, NC 27565

Courtney Pernell, MSN, RN, CEN
Director, Education & Patient Experience
capps@granvillemedical.com
919-690-2155

Holly Hill Hospital

3019 Falstaff Road

Raleigh, NC 27610
919-250-7000

Chelsea Smith, MSN, RN, PMHN-BC
Nurse Educator, Staff Development Coord.
chelsea.smith@uhsinc.com
T: 919-250-7233

Maria Parham Medical Center
566 Ruin Creek Road, P.O. Drawer 59,
Henderson, NC 27536

Misty Woodard --??7??
CNO
T: 252-436-1348

No, Core Orientation
No, Passport requirements
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252-438-4143

Misty.Woodard@LPNT.net

Shannon Satterwhite, RN
Director of Education
T: 252-436-1814; 252-436-1161
Shannon.Satterwhite@LPNT.net

MPMC Orientation Packet
On-site Orientation: Videos and Forms

Novant Health

Primary Contact: Yolanda Hunt
vhunt@novanthealth.org
Secondary contact:
Mercedes E. Bailey, BSN, RN (she/her)
Coordinator, Pipeline & Recruitment
Programs
Novant Health People & Culture
Office: 3362776717

No Core

My Clinical Exchange for clinical placement

Person Memorial Hospital
615 Ridge Road
Roxboro, NC 27573

Angela Hollis, BSN, RN-BC
Nurse Educator
T: 336-599-2121
Angela.Hollis@Ipnt.net

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport requirements

UNC Rex Healthcare
4420 Lake Boone Trail
Raleigh, NC 27607
919- 784-3100

Kerry Centorcelli, BSN, RN, CMSRN
Clinical Development Coordinator
Kerry.centorcelli@unchealth.unc.edu
T: 919-784-4022

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport requirements
Yes, Vaccine Mandate, compliance date-
9/21/21
J&J (1) dose
Pfizer / Moderna (2) dose

UNC Hospitals/Medical Center
101 Manning Dr.

Jami Howell, MSN, MBA, RN, NPD — BC
Clinical Coordinator/Student Placement

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport requirements



mailto:Misty.Woodard@LPNT.net
mailto:Shannon.Satterwhite@LPNT.net
mailto:yhunt@novanthealth.org
mailto:Angela.Hollis@lpnt.net
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Chapel Hill, NC 27514
919-966-4131

UNC Medical Center Outpatient Clinics
and Services
201 Friday Center Drive, Hedrick

UNC Medical Center Clinics
102 Mason Farm Road, Suite 2300
Chapel Hill, NC 27599

Nash UNC Health
2460 Curtis Ellis Drive, Rocky Mount,
NC 27804

UNC Health Johnston

(984) 974-7372
Jami.Howell@unchealth.unc.edu

Cindy Hardin, MSN, M.Ed, RN, CNEcl
Nurse Education Coordinator
984-215-5514 / 919-605-9082
Cynthia.hardin@unchealth.unc.edu

Felicia W. Mettler, BSN, MSDIT, RN, CNOR
Centralized Education Coordinator
Perioperative Services
T: (984)974-1912
Felicia.Mettler@unchealth.unc.edu
Phyllis Graham, RN
RN Regional Clinical Supervisor Educator UNC
Physicians Network
T: 984-215-4063
C: 919-314-7107
F: 984-215-4059
Phyllis.Graham@unchealth.unc.edu
Morgan Rierson, MSN, RN, PCCN
Clinical Educator, CPSU
T: 252.962.6762
Morgan.Murrayrierson@unchealth.unc.edu

Lori Ann Martin RN, BSN, MS
Director, Education
T: 919-938-7759
Email: Lori.Martin@unchealth.unc.edu

Clinical placements vendor, Rotation Manager

Yes, Vaccine Mandate, compliance date-
9/21/21

J&J (1) dose

Pfizer / Moderna (2) dose

COVID Vaccine Exemption

Medical / Pregnancy / Religious
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WakeMed Health & Hospitals
WakeMed Raleigh Campus
3000 New Bern Ave.
Raleigh, NC 27610
919-350-8000
WakeMed Cary Hospital
1900 Kildaire Farm Road
Cary, NC 27518
919-350-2488
North Family Health & Women'’s
Hospital
10000 Falls of Neuse Road
Raleigh, NC 27614

Marilyn Falk, MSN, RN, NPD-BC
Education Resource Specialist
T: 919-350-5053
mfalk@wakemed.org

Kendall Rush
Workforce Development and Diversity
Specialist
T: 919.350.4470

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport Requirements

Clinical placements vendor, Rotation Manager
Yes, Vaccine Mandate, compliance date-

11/12/21
J&J (1) dose
Pfizer / Moderna (2) dose
COVID Vaccine Exemption
Medical / Pregnancy / Religious

Non-acute Clinical Sites
Glenaire CCRC
5000 Glenhope Court
Cary, NC 27511
www.glenaire.org

Vickey Mason- Burgess
Director of Nursing
vburgess@presbyhomesinc.org

T: 919-447-4493

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport Requirements

Transitions of Life Care
250 Hospice Circle
Raleigh, NC 27607

Mary D'Apollo
Team Leader, Education Dept.
T: (919) 719-6887
Mdapollo@transitionslifecare.org

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport requirements

Yes, Vaccine Mandate
COVID Vaccine Exemption by situation

The Carolinas Center For Hospice and
End of Life Care
1230 SE Maynard, Suite 203
Cary, NC 27511

T:919.459.5380



mailto:mfalk@wakemed.org
http://www.glenaire.org/
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Association of Home & Hospice Care of
NC
3101 Industrial Drive, Suite 204
Raleigh, NC 27609

Associate VP for Hospice, Palliative Care &
Clinical Innovations

T: (919) 971-8731

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport requirements

Other Members: Kathy G. Clark, MS, BSN, RN NA
Wake AHEC Associate Director, RN Refresher Program
3261 Atlantic Ave. Suite 212 T: 919.350.0481
Raleigh, NC 27604 kagclark@wakemed.org;
919.350.8547 kgclark@wakeahec.org
NC AHEC Program Felicia Mosley-Williams, DNP, MHAEd, RN, NA

UNC-CH SON
CB #7460, Carrington Hall/Room L601
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7460
T: 919.966.3736

NCSN
Assistant Professor|Statewide AHEC Nursing
Liaison
Director, RN Refresher Program
fmosleyw@unc.edu

Triad
Cone Health
1200 North Elm St.
Greensboro, NC 27401-1020
Moses H. Cone Hospital

Wesley Long Hospital

Women'’s Hospital

Annie Penn Hospital

Alamance Regional Medical Center

Ruthie Rogers RN, DNP, NPDS II, CNE-CL,
Clinical Education Coordinator
Cone Health
Staff.Education@ConeHealth.com
Ruthie.Rogers3@ConeHealth.com
T: 336-553-6053
Breten Chrismon
Staff Educator- Student Coordinator
T: 336 538-7558
Breten.Chrismon@conehealth.com

Yes, Core Orientation
Yes, Passport requirements

Yes, Vaccine Mandate
compliance date-
J&J (1) dose
Pfizer / Moderna (2) dose
COVID Vaccine Exemption



mailto:kgclark@wakemed.org
mailto:fmosleyw@unc.edu
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